VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 18

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 3rd Revised Page 1
1300 | Street, NW Cancels 2nd Revised Page 1
Washington, DC 20005

Issued: May 30, 2008 Effective: May 31, 2008

INTERSTATE INTRALATA MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 3 and Pages 1 to 7-5, inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages
named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date shown.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
Title Page 1 1st 2-18 Original
Title Page 2 Original 2-19 Original
Title Page 3 Original 2-20 Original
1 3rd* 2-21 Original
2 Original 2-22 Original
3 Original 2-23 Original
4 Original 2-24 Original
5 Original 2-25 Original
6 Original 31 Original
7 st 32 Original
8 Original 33 Original
9 Original 34 Original
1-1 Original 35 Original
2-1 Original 3-6 Original
2-2 Original 37 Original
2-3 Original 3-8 Original
2-4 Original 39 Original
2-5 Original 3-10 1st*
2-6 Original 311 Original*
2-7 Original 312 Original*
2-8 Original 4-1 Original
29 Original 4-2 Original
2-10 Original 4-3 Original
2-11 Original 51 Original
2-12 Original 5-2 Original
2-13 Original 6-1 Original
2-14 Original 7-1 Original
2-15 Original 7-2 Original
2-16 Original 7-3 Original
2-17 Original 7-4 Original
7-5 Original

*New or Revised

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 922.)




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Vice President, Federal Regulatory (T)

1300 | Street, NW (T)
Washington, DC 20005 (T)
Issued: May 30, 2008

INTERSTATE INTRALATA MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. Interstate IntraL ATA Service (Cont'd)

3.4 Rates and Charges

34.1 Rate Table - Interstate IntraLATA Service - Schedule 1

(A) Initial Minute and Additional Minute Rates
All Classes of Service
Rate Initial Each Additional Initial Each Additional
Mileage Minute Minute Minute Minute
1-10 $.25 $.25 $.14 $.14
11-22 .26 .26 15 .15
23-55 27 27 .16 .16
56-124 27 27 .16 .16
125-292 .28 .28 .16 .16
293-430 .28 .28 .18 .18
431-925 .28 .28 .18 .18
926-1910 .28 .28 18 18
1911-3000 .30 .30 .18 .18
3001-4250 .32 .32 22 22
Over 4250 .35 .35 .23 .23

(i) Dial Station

Only Initial Minute and Additional Minute rates apply.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 922.)
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Initial Each Add'l
Minute Minute
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Issued: May 30, 2008

34

34.1

INTERSTATE INTRALATA MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Interstate IntraL ATA Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Rate Table - Interstate IntraLATA Service - Schedule 1

(Cont'd)
Service Charges
Rate
Collect $2.25 All mileages
Operator Station 2.25 All mileages
Person-to-Person 4.90 All mileages
Bill to Third Party 2.30 All mileages
Payphone Use Fee
Rate
Per Call $.25
Directory Assistance Charge
Rate
Per Call $ .46

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 922.)
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34

342

INTERSTATE INTRALATA MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Interstate IntraLATA Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Rate Discounts and Application Periods
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